
University of New Mexico
UNM Digital Repository

New Mexico Quarterly Indexes University of New Mexico Press

1938

New Mexico Quarterly, 1938, VOL. VIII INDEX
The University of New Mexico

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/nmq_indexes

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University of New Mexico Press at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for
inclusion in New Mexico Quarterly Indexes by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact
disc@unm.edu.

Recommended Citation
The University of New Mexico. "New Mexico Quarterly, 1938, VOL. VIII INDEX." (1938). https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/
nmq_indexes/11

https://digitalrepository.unm.edu?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/nmq_indexes?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/press?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/nmq_indexes?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/nmq_indexes/11?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/nmq_indexes/11?utm_source=digitalrepository.unm.edu%2Fnmq_indexes%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:disc@unm.edu


.. ,

The
N ew:Mepci~oQuatterly

Index·
IIf!

VOLUME VIII

- .
· .'· t· '..,

•. • J

1938

.'



91,
u// /", 1../.:,' ': Y,

i, t

C
Cactus Forest• . (Reviewed), 206 .
Cagey, Edmond M. Ballad Opera.

(Reviewed), 135 , _
Caldwell, Ronald. Vision in the

Sea. Story, 143 ~

Campa, Arthur, Book Review, 278
Carrol, Gladys Hasty. Neighbor ta

the Sky. (Reviewed), 49
Casey, Pearl R. Desert Magic.

Poem, 180
Clark, John D. Book Review, 49
Coffey, Ellen K. F!lavianO Buys a

Gift. Story, 247
Cole, Maude E. Some Day. Poem,

16 "
College Books:

Ballad Opera, 135 ; Doctor in
French Drama, '.Phe, 281; Eliza­
bethan Sonnet Sequences, 280;
From Richardso,,!, to Pinero, 135;

INDEX

A ~BOOk Reviews:
And So to War, 128; Beyond

And .So to W~r. (Reviewed), 128 Dark Hills, 127; Border Patrol,
Aus~m, Mary. R~c~ Urn on Mt. 263; Cactus For.est, 206; Coyo~e

PIcacho. FrontispIece, August Wisdom, 278; Dry Guilwtine,
56; Enemy Gods, 63; Far from
Cib0 la, 130; First PenthoUse

, Dwellers of A merica, 131; Hired
Man on Horse'back, 'fhe, 275;
Honeysuckle and the Bee, The,
59; I Hear America, 61; I Hear
America Singing, 53; I.ndians of
the Rio Grande Valley, 50; Let­
ters of a Young Diplomat, 59;
Life Is My Song, 268; Neighbor
to the Sky, 49; Poet and Two
Painters, A, 272; Selected Poems
of John G. Fletcher, 268; Shake­
speare's Plays, 55; Singing for
Power, 266; Son of Old Matt Hat,
270; Southwest Heritage, 264 ;
Tale of Bali, 1'he, 57; Walt
Whitman and the Springs of
Courage, 203; Women 'of the
Wilderness, 205

, Border Patrol. (Reviewed), 263
Brand, Donald. Book Review, 131

~

Baker, Glen. Credo. Poem, 96
Baker, Glen.> Gossip, The. Poem,

190 "
Bakjian, Mardie Jay. The Stallion.

Story, 97
Ballad Opera.' (College Book Re­

view), 135
Balm of Nature. Poem. Alice Gill

Benton, 96 '
Bandelier" Adolph (with, Edgar L.

Hewett). Indians of th~ Rio
Grande Valley; (Reviewed), 50'

Barnes, Ruth A. I Hear America
Singing. (Reviewed), 53.

Baum, Vicki. The Tale 0/ Bali. (Re-
viewed), 57 , .

Bayle's Relations with England
and the English. (College Book
Review), 283

Belbenoit, Rene. Dry Guilwtine.
(Reviewed), 56

Bell, Margaret. Women of the Wil­
derness. (Reviewed), 205

Benton, Alice Gill. Balm l!f Na­
ture. Poem, 96

Berg, Manuel. Book Review, 127
Better Place, A. Poem. Max Kauf­

man, 44
Beyond Dark Hills. , (Reviewed),

127
Beyond the Tumult. Poem. John

Dillon Husband, 8 '
Bless Me, Father. Story. Hal Elli­

son, 159
Blessing, Edith. Thoughts on Re­

turning to N eU? Mexico. Poem,
190

Boltuch, Evelyn. This Is October.
, Poem, 228 'j

Bones and Skin. Poem. Opal Shan­
non, 246

'.

[ 289]



" .

290 ] INDEX

lUeaning of Spenser's -Fairylanq"
The, 65; Medieval Number Sym­
bolism, 280; Pandora, 66; Rela­
tion of Moliere tf,J 'Restor-ation
Comedy, The, 281; William
Blake's Circle of Destiny, 136;
Wit and Rhetoric 1m the Renais­
sance, 65

Courtine, Leo Pierre" Bayle's Re­
lations with England and the
English. (Reviewed), 283

Coyote Wisdom. (Reviewed), 278
Crane, William G. Wit and Rhe­

toric in the RenOJissance. Re-
viewed), 64

Credo. Poem. Glen Baker, 96.
Cunningham, Anna B. Marriages

Are Made in Ifeaven. Story, 27

~
Dark, Robert. Pd.rad:r>x. Poem, 36
Darkness Torn Apartl Story. Willis

Jacobs, 37
Dasburgh, Marina. Smoke Talk,

45
De Huff, Elizabeth W. Pink Skin

Strangers. Story, 229
Desert Magic. Poem. Pearl 'R.

Casey, 180
Doctor in French Drama, The

(College Book Review), 281
Douglas Hyde and the Irish Ren­

aissance. Julia M. Keleher, 2-19
Dry . Guillotine. Ly[e Saund~rs.

(Reviewed), 56
Dyk, .Walter. Son of Old Man Hat.

(Re'triewed), 270

E
Eagle in New Mexwo. Poem. D.

H. Lawrence, 215
Elegie from "Letters That Never

Were Sent." Alexandra Fechin,
241

Elizabethan Sonne~ Sequences.
(College Book Re"{iew), 280

Ellison, Hal. Bless· Me; Father.
Story, 159'

Enemy Gods.. (Reviewed), 63

F
Far From Cibola (Reviewed), 130'
Fechin, Alexandra. Elegie from

"Letters That Never Were Sent."
241

Fergusson, Erna. Book Review, 272
First Penthouse Dwellers of Amer­

ica. (Reviewed), 131
Fisher, Irene. Book Reviews, 53,

266
Flaviano Buys a Gift. Story. Ellen

K. Coffey, 247 I .

Fletcher, John Gould. Life Is My
Song. (Reviewed), 268

Fletcher, John Gould. Selected
Poems. (Reviewed), 268

Folklore and Fascism. T.' M.
Pearce, 82

From Richardson to Pinero. Dane
F. Smith (College Book Review),
135

Foster, Vincent Hopper. Medieval
; Number. \ Symbolism (College
. Book Review), 280
Frbntispieces:

Burial Place of Eugene Manlove
Rhodes in San Andres Moun­
tains. November

j Lawrence Chapel at San Cristo­
bal. May

I Mexican Seminar. February
Rocky Urn of Mary Austin, Mt.

Picacho, Santa Fe. August

G

Gossip, The. Poem. Glen Baker, 190

H

Hagerman, Herbert J. Letters of
a Young Diplomat. (Reviewed),
59

Henry James the Reporter. John
C. Neff, '9

Herring, Hubert. And So to War.
(Reviewed), 128

Hewett, Edgar L. (with Adolph
Bandelier). Indians of the. Rio

, Grande Valley. (Reviewed), 50
Hired Man on Horseback, The.

(Reviewed), 275
Hogner, Dorothy Childs. Westward

High, Low, and Dry. (Reviewed),
52 .

Honeysuckle and the Bee, The.
(Reviewed), 59

Hood, Margaret. Page. The Spice
Apple. Poem, 158

~organ, J?aul. Far from Cibpla.
(Reviewed), 130



IN D'E X [ 291"

Hughes, Dorothy. Book Reviews,
130, 263

Humphrey, Zephine. Caetus Forest.
(Reviewed), 206

Husband, John Dillon. Beyond the
Tumult. Poem, 8

I

I Hear America.' (Reviewed), 61
I Hear A meriea 'Singing. (Re­

viewed), 53
In Memoriam, R. W. and IM. MeC.

Poem. Allison Ross, 158
In . Oregon. Poem. Alan Swallow,

170
Indians of the Rio Grande Valley.

(Reviewed), 50
Inexplicable. Poem. Helene Mul··

lins, 198,
Inventory at Thi·rty. Carless Jones,

90

J

"Jacobs, Willis. Dwrkness Torn
Apart. Story, 37

Jacobs, Willis... Personally Speak­
ing, 67, 138, 209, 285

Janney, Virginia. Racket. Story,
17

John, Lisle Cecil. Elizabethan Son­
net Sequences. (Reviewed)', 280

Jones, Carless. InventorY at Thirty,
. 90 >

K.
Kaufman, Max. A Better Place.

Poem, 44
Keleher, Julia. Douglas Hyde and

the Irish Renaissance, 219
Keleher, Julia. Los Paisanos, 41,

123,199, 259
Knapp, Elizabeth. Peter and the

Martins. Story, 151

L

La Farge, Oliver. ,Enemy Gods.
(Reviewed), 63

Laughlin, Ruth A. Book Review, 63
Lawrence, D.' H. Eagle in New

Mexico. Poem, 215
Lawrence. D. H. O! Americans!

Poem, 75

e
Lawrence, D. H. Chapel at San

Cristobal. Frontispiece, May
Leon Trotsky in Mexico. Dorothy

Woodward, 3
Letters of a Young Diplomat. (Re­

viewed), 59
Life Is My Song. (Reviewed), 268

. Loggin~, Verrnon, I 11ear America.
. (ReVIewed), 61
'Long, Han~el. Walt Whitman and,

the Sprtngs of Cour(J;ge. (Re­
viewed), 203

Los Paisanos. Julia Keleher, 41,
123, 199, 259

M
Macleod, Norman. Manby's Death

in Taos. P,oem, 89 .
Major, Mabel (with Rebecca Smith

and T. M. Pearce). Southwest
Heritage. (Reviewed), 264

'Manby's Death in Taos. Poem.
. Norman Macleod, 8!) .

Marriages Are Made in Heaven.
Story. Anna B. Cunningham, 27

Martin, Curtis. These Trees, This
Gruss. Story, 181

Masters, Mary. Smoke Talk, 257
Meaning of Spenser's Fairyland,

,The. (College Book Review), 28(}
Medieval Nwmher'Symbolism. (Col­

lege Book' Review), ~80 .
Merrild, Knud. A Poet and Two

Painters. (Reviewed,), 272
Meyer, George. Rhythm Sunset.

Poem, 119
Mitchell, Lynn) B. Book Review, 57
Mr. Pilson Entertains Privately.

Poem. Lawrence Olson, 240
Mullins, Helene. Inexplicable.

Poem, 198

N,
'.1'{eff, John C. Henry James, the

.Reporter, 9
Neff, John C. Santa Fe and the

Tourist, 114
Neighbor to the Sky. (Reviewed),

49
NEW MEXICO QUARTERLY Authors,

2, 74, 142, 214

o
J)! "Americans! Poem. D. H. Law­

rence, 75

-I.

)



..

292 ] INDEX

R

I

\"

OJ AmericansJ D. H. Lawrence,
75

Old Man Who Walks With a
Cane, The~ Lawrence Olson,
240

Paradox~ Robert Dark, 36
Rhythm Sunset. George Meyer,

119 ~

Some Day. Maude E. Cole, 16
Song of the Tray Carrier. Vir-

ginia Wilhelmson, 95 ,
Sonnet· to a Misunderstood and

Much Maligned Don Quixote.
George St. Clair, 262

Spice Apple, The. Margaret
Page Hood, 158

This Is October. Evelyn Bol­
tuch, 228

Thoughts on Returning to New
Mexico. Edith Blessing, 190

To Beauty. George St. Clair, 113
Two Sonnets. Jesse Stuart, 15
Whispers. Eugenia Pope Pool, 40

.Wind' Over Nevada. Kenneth
.. Spaulding, 48

•PQol, Eugenia Pope. Whispers.
:t:.poem, 40.

:Racket. Story. Virginia Janney, 17
I Rak, Mary Kidder. Border Patrol.

(Reviewed), 263
! Rathbone, Isabel E. The Meaning
. of Spenser's Fairyland. (Re­

viewed), 55
, Regionalism in Dialectics. Marina

Wister, 45
;Relation of Moliere to Restoration

Comedy, The. (College Book Re­
view), 281

,Rhodes, Eugene Manlove. Burial
. Place in San Andres Mts.

Frontispiece, November
i Rhodes, May D. The Hired Man on

Horseback. (Reviewed), 275
Rhythm Sunset. Poem. George

Meyer, 119
Ridley, M. R. Shakespeare's Plays.

(Reviewed), 55
Rivera, Diego. FrontispiE!ce, Febru-.

ary ,
Ross, Allison. In Memoriam R. W.

and M. McC.. Poem, 158

D. H.

Old Man Who Wa~ks With a Cane,
The. Poem. taiwrence Olson, '_
240

Olson, Lawrence.: Qld Man Who
Walks With a dane, The. Poem,
240 . .

Olson, Lawrence. :Mr. Pilson En­
tertains Privatef)y. Poem, 240

.1§1 pi
Pandora. T. M. Pearce. (College

Book Review), '6~
Paradox. Poem. Robert Dark, 36
Pearce, T.. M. Book Reviews, 59,

64, 203, 206, 268, 275 .
Pearce, T. M. Folklore and Fas~

cism, 82
Pearce, T. M. (with Mabel Major

and Rebecca Smith). Southwest
Heritage. (Reviewed), .264

Pearce, T. M. Th~ Unpublished
Lady Chatterley's' Lover, 171

Personally Speaking~ Willis Jacobs,
67, 138, 209, 285 .

Peter and the Marli$. Story. Eliza­
beth Knapp, 151

Philips, Barbara E.' Book Review,
52· .

Pink Skin Strangers. Story. Eliza-
beth W. DeHuff, 229 .

Poet and Two Painters, A. (Re­
viewed), 272

Poetry:
A Better Place. Max Kaufman,

44
Balm of Nature. Alice Gill Ben­

ton, 96
Beyond the Tumult. John Dillon

Husband, 8 ','; L
Bones and Skin,~ ppal Shannon,

246 .
Credo. Glen Baker, 96
Desert Magte. ParI R. Casey,

180
Eagle in New

Lawrence, 215
Gossip, The. Glen Baker, HW
In Memoriam. All on Ross, 158
In Oregon. Alan wallow. 170
Inexplicable. He ene Mullins,

198 .
Manby's Death i Taos. Nor­

man Macleod, 8
Mr. Pilson Entert ins Privately.

Lawrence Olson 240



INDEX [ 293 -,

S ' Darkness Torn Apart. Willis J~-
Sage, Miriam. Book Review, 205 cobs, 37
Santa Fe and the Tourist. John C. Fla'Viano Buys a aift. Ellen K.

Neff, 114 Coffey, 247
Saunders, Lyle. Book Review, 66 '.\l Marriages Are Made in Heaven.
Saunders, Lyle. Smoke Talk, 121, Anna B. Cunningham, 27 I

Selected Poems of > John Gould Peter and the Martins. Elizabeth
Fletcher. (Reviewed), 268 . Knapp, 151

Shakespeare's Plays. (Reviewed) 'Pink Skin Strangers.• Elizabeth
55 ' W. De Huff, 229

Shannon, Opal. Bones and Ski,n. ..Rack~t. Virginia Janney, 17
Poem 246 .. . - Stallwn, The. Mardie Jay Bak-

Singing for Power. (Reviewed) jian, 97 -.
266 ' These Trees, This Grass. Curtis

Smith, Dane Farnsworth. Book Re- Martin, 181
views, 61, 135, 281 Throwback. George Snell, 191

Smith, Rebecca (with,Mabel Major Vision in the Sea. Ronald Cald-
and T. M. Pearce). Southwest well, 143 t,

Heritage'
l

(Reviewed), 264 Stuart, Jesse. Beyond Dark Hills
Smoke Talk, 45, 121, 257 ,(lteviewed), 127 .
Snell, George Dixon. Throwback. St

l
u
5
art, Jesse. Two Son'!Wts• Poems,

Story, 191
Some Day. Poem. Maud E. Cole, 16 . Sutton, Kathleen, You Should See
Son of Old Man Hat. (Reviewed) ShettleB, 109 .

;270 '. Swallow, Alan. In ·Oregon. Poem
Song of a Tray.Carrier. Poem. Vir- 170 - ,

ginia Wilhelmson, 95 T
Sonnet. to a Misunderstood and Tale 01 Bali, The. (Reviewed), 57

Much Maligned Don Quixote. To B,eauty. .Poem. George St.
Po~m. George St. Clair, 262 ClaIr, 113 ' ..

Sonmchsen, C. L. Book Review, 264 This Is October. 'Poem.! Evelyn
Soowthern, John. Pandora. (Re- " Boltu~h, 228 , l

viewed), 64 Thoug~~ on Returning ito .New
Southwest Heritage. (Reviewed) Mexwo. Poem. Edith 'Blessing ,

264 ' '190 ',
Spaulding, Kenneth. Wind Over Throwb~k. Story. George Snell,

Nevada. Poem, 48 191
Spencer, Robert. B"ook Review 270 These rees, This Gras's. Story.'
Spice Apple, The. Poem. Mar- Curtis Martin, 181

garet Page Hood; 158 . .Trotsky, Lebn. Frontispiece, Febru-
Squire, Sir John., The Honeysuckle ary-
an~ the Bee. (Reviewed), 59 Two Sonnets. Poems. Jesse Stuart,

Stallwn, The. Story,. Mardie Jay . 15
Bakjian, 97 U

St. Clair, George. Book Review 55 Underhill, Ruth. First Penthouse
59 " Dwellers of· America. (Re-

St. Clair, George. Sonnet to a Mis- viewed), 131 ~
understood and Much Maligned Underhill, Ruth. Sing'ing lor
Don Quixote, 262 Power. (Reviewed), 266

St. Clair, George. To Beauty. Unpublished Lady Chatterley's
Poem, 113 Lover, The. T. ~. Pearce, 171 .

Stories: V
Bless Me, Father. Hal Ellison, Vi$ion in the Sea. Story. Ronald.

159 Caldwell, 143
@

...



294 ] 'INDEX

W
Walt Whitman and he Springs of

Courage. (Review d), 203 i
Walter, ~'ul.. Book Review, 50 1
Westward H~gh, ' ow aruJ, DriJ.

(Revie ed), 52 j

Whispers. Poem. uIenia Pope
Pool, 40 ,

Wilcox, ohn. Th elatMn of
Moliere to Resto? tion Comedy.
(College Book Re .ew), .2,81

Wilhelmson, Virgin' . Song of a
Tray Cdrrier. Po m, 95

William BZake's Cir le of Destiny.
(Collegel Book Re 'ew), 136 $

Wind OVl1(r Nevad. Poem. Ken­
.neth Spit'ulding, 4

,
t Wister, Marina. Regionalism in
: Dialectics, 45

Wit and Rhetoric in the Renais­
sance. (College Book Review) ,
65

Women of the Wilderness.· (Re­
viewed), 205

Woodward, Dorothy. Book Review,
128

Woodward, Dorothy. Leon Trotsky
in Mexico, 3

Wynn, Dudley. Book Review, 283

y

You Should See Shettles. Kathleen
Sutton, 109 .



.. ,

The
N ew:Mepci~oQuatterly

Index·
IIf!

VOLUME VIII

- .
· .'· t· '..,

•. • J

1938

.'



91,
u// /", 1../.:,' ': Y,

i, t

C
Cactus Forest• . (Reviewed), 206 .
Cagey, Edmond M. Ballad Opera.

(Reviewed), 135 , _
Caldwell, Ronald. Vision in the

Sea. Story, 143 ~

Campa, Arthur, Book Review, 278
Carrol, Gladys Hasty. Neighbor ta

the Sky. (Reviewed), 49
Casey, Pearl R. Desert Magic.

Poem, 180
Clark, John D. Book Review, 49
Coffey, Ellen K. F!lavianO Buys a

Gift. Story, 247
Cole, Maude E. Some Day. Poem,

16 "
College Books:

Ballad Opera, 135 ; Doctor in
French Drama, '.Phe, 281; Eliza­
bethan Sonnet Sequences, 280;
From Richardso,,!, to Pinero, 135;

INDEX

A ~BOOk Reviews:
And So to War, 128; Beyond

And .So to W~r. (Reviewed), 128 Dark Hills, 127; Border Patrol,
Aus~m, Mary. R~c~ Urn on Mt. 263; Cactus For.est, 206; Coyo~e

PIcacho. FrontispIece, August Wisdom, 278; Dry Guilwtine,
56; Enemy Gods, 63; Far from
Cib0 la, 130; First PenthoUse

, Dwellers of A merica, 131; Hired
Man on Horse'back, 'fhe, 275;
Honeysuckle and the Bee, The,
59; I Hear America, 61; I Hear
America Singing, 53; I.ndians of
the Rio Grande Valley, 50; Let­
ters of a Young Diplomat, 59;
Life Is My Song, 268; Neighbor
to the Sky, 49; Poet and Two
Painters, A, 272; Selected Poems
of John G. Fletcher, 268; Shake­
speare's Plays, 55; Singing for
Power, 266; Son of Old Matt Hat,
270; Southwest Heritage, 264 ;
Tale of Bali, 1'he, 57; Walt
Whitman and the Springs of
Courage, 203; Women 'of the
Wilderness, 205

, Border Patrol. (Reviewed), 263
Brand, Donald. Book Review, 131

~

Baker, Glen. Credo. Poem, 96
Baker, Glen.> Gossip, The. Poem,

190 "
Bakjian, Mardie Jay. The Stallion.

Story, 97
Ballad Opera.' (College Book Re­

view), 135
Balm of Nature. Poem. Alice Gill

Benton, 96 '
Bandelier" Adolph (with, Edgar L.

Hewett). Indians of th~ Rio
Grande Valley; (Reviewed), 50'

Barnes, Ruth A. I Hear America
Singing. (Reviewed), 53.

Baum, Vicki. The Tale 0/ Bali. (Re-
viewed), 57 , .

Bayle's Relations with England
and the English. (College Book
Review), 283

Belbenoit, Rene. Dry Guilwtine.
(Reviewed), 56

Bell, Margaret. Women of the Wil­
derness. (Reviewed), 205

Benton, Alice Gill. Balm l!f Na­
ture. Poem, 96

Berg, Manuel. Book Review, 127
Better Place, A. Poem. Max Kauf­

man, 44
Beyond Dark Hills. , (Reviewed),

127
Beyond the Tumult. Poem. John

Dillon Husband, 8 '
Bless Me, Father. Story. Hal Elli­

son, 159
Blessing, Edith. Thoughts on Re­

turning to N eU? Mexico. Poem,
190

Boltuch, Evelyn. This Is October.
, Poem, 228 'j

Bones and Skin. Poem. Opal Shan­
non, 246

'.

[ 289]



" .

290 ] INDEX

lUeaning of Spenser's -Fairylanq"
The, 65; Medieval Number Sym­
bolism, 280; Pandora, 66; Rela­
tion of Moliere tf,J 'Restor-ation
Comedy, The, 281; William
Blake's Circle of Destiny, 136;
Wit and Rhetoric 1m the Renais­
sance, 65

Courtine, Leo Pierre" Bayle's Re­
lations with England and the
English. (Reviewed), 283

Coyote Wisdom. (Reviewed), 278
Crane, William G. Wit and Rhe­

toric in the RenOJissance. Re-
viewed), 64

Credo. Poem. Glen Baker, 96.
Cunningham, Anna B. Marriages

Are Made in Ifeaven. Story, 27

~
Dark, Robert. Pd.rad:r>x. Poem, 36
Darkness Torn Apartl Story. Willis

Jacobs, 37
Dasburgh, Marina. Smoke Talk,

45
De Huff, Elizabeth W. Pink Skin

Strangers. Story, 229
Desert Magic. Poem. Pearl 'R.

Casey, 180
Doctor in French Drama, The

(College Book Review), 281
Douglas Hyde and the Irish Ren­

aissance. Julia M. Keleher, 2-19
Dry . Guillotine. Ly[e Saund~rs.

(Reviewed), 56
Dyk, .Walter. Son of Old Man Hat.

(Re'triewed), 270

E
Eagle in New Mexwo. Poem. D.

H. Lawrence, 215
Elegie from "Letters That Never

Were Sent." Alexandra Fechin,
241

Elizabethan Sonne~ Sequences.
(College Book Re"{iew), 280

Ellison, Hal. Bless· Me; Father.
Story, 159'

Enemy Gods.. (Reviewed), 63

F
Far From Cibola (Reviewed), 130'
Fechin, Alexandra. Elegie from

"Letters That Never Were Sent."
241

Fergusson, Erna. Book Review, 272
First Penthouse Dwellers of Amer­

ica. (Reviewed), 131
Fisher, Irene. Book Reviews, 53,

266
Flaviano Buys a Gift. Story. Ellen

K. Coffey, 247 I .

Fletcher, John Gould. Life Is My
Song. (Reviewed), 268

Fletcher, John Gould. Selected
Poems. (Reviewed), 268

Folklore and Fascism. T.' M.
Pearce, 82

From Richardson to Pinero. Dane
F. Smith (College Book Review),
135

Foster, Vincent Hopper. Medieval
; Number. \ Symbolism (College
. Book Review), 280
Frbntispieces:

Burial Place of Eugene Manlove
Rhodes in San Andres Moun­
tains. November

j Lawrence Chapel at San Cristo­
bal. May

I Mexican Seminar. February
Rocky Urn of Mary Austin, Mt.

Picacho, Santa Fe. August

G

Gossip, The. Poem. Glen Baker, 190

H

Hagerman, Herbert J. Letters of
a Young Diplomat. (Reviewed),
59

Henry James the Reporter. John
C. Neff, '9

Herring, Hubert. And So to War.
(Reviewed), 128

Hewett, Edgar L. (with Adolph
Bandelier). Indians of the. Rio

, Grande Valley. (Reviewed), 50
Hired Man on Horseback, The.

(Reviewed), 275
Hogner, Dorothy Childs. Westward

High, Low, and Dry. (Reviewed),
52 .

Honeysuckle and the Bee, The.
(Reviewed), 59

Hood, Margaret. Page. The Spice
Apple. Poem, 158

~organ, J?aul. Far from Cibpla.
(Reviewed), 130



IN D'E X [ 291"

Hughes, Dorothy. Book Reviews,
130, 263

Humphrey, Zephine. Caetus Forest.
(Reviewed), 206

Husband, John Dillon. Beyond the
Tumult. Poem, 8

I

I Hear America.' (Reviewed), 61
I Hear A meriea 'Singing. (Re­

viewed), 53
In Memoriam, R. W. and IM. MeC.

Poem. Allison Ross, 158
In . Oregon. Poem. Alan Swallow,

170
Indians of the Rio Grande Valley.

(Reviewed), 50
Inexplicable. Poem. Helene Mul··

lins, 198,
Inventory at Thi·rty. Carless Jones,

90

J

"Jacobs, Willis. Dwrkness Torn
Apart. Story, 37

Jacobs, Willis... Personally Speak­
ing, 67, 138, 209, 285

Janney, Virginia. Racket. Story,
17

John, Lisle Cecil. Elizabethan Son­
net Sequences. (Reviewed)', 280

Jones, Carless. InventorY at Thirty,
. 90 >

K.
Kaufman, Max. A Better Place.

Poem, 44
Keleher, Julia. Douglas Hyde and

the Irish Renaissance, 219
Keleher, Julia. Los Paisanos, 41,

123,199, 259
Knapp, Elizabeth. Peter and the

Martins. Story, 151

L

La Farge, Oliver. ,Enemy Gods.
(Reviewed), 63

Laughlin, Ruth A. Book Review, 63
Lawrence, D.' H. Eagle in New

Mexico. Poem, 215
Lawrence. D. H. O! Americans!

Poem, 75

e
Lawrence, D. H. Chapel at San

Cristobal. Frontispiece, May
Leon Trotsky in Mexico. Dorothy

Woodward, 3
Letters of a Young Diplomat. (Re­

viewed), 59
Life Is My Song. (Reviewed), 268

. Loggin~, Verrnon, I 11ear America.
. (ReVIewed), 61
'Long, Han~el. Walt Whitman and,

the Sprtngs of Cour(J;ge. (Re­
viewed), 203

Los Paisanos. Julia Keleher, 41,
123, 199, 259

M
Macleod, Norman. Manby's Death

in Taos. P,oem, 89 .
Major, Mabel (with Rebecca Smith

and T. M. Pearce). Southwest
Heritage. (Reviewed), 264

'Manby's Death in Taos. Poem.
. Norman Macleod, 8!) .

Marriages Are Made in Heaven.
Story. Anna B. Cunningham, 27

Martin, Curtis. These Trees, This
Gruss. Story, 181

Masters, Mary. Smoke Talk, 257
Meaning of Spenser's Fairyland,

,The. (College Book Review), 28(}
Medieval Nwmher'Symbolism. (Col­

lege Book' Review), ~80 .
Merrild, Knud. A Poet and Two

Painters. (Reviewed,), 272
Meyer, George. Rhythm Sunset.

Poem, 119
Mitchell, Lynn) B. Book Review, 57
Mr. Pilson Entertains Privately.

Poem. Lawrence Olson, 240
Mullins, Helene. Inexplicable.

Poem, 198

N,
'.1'{eff, John C. Henry James, the

.Reporter, 9
Neff, John C. Santa Fe and the

Tourist, 114
Neighbor to the Sky. (Reviewed),

49
NEW MEXICO QUARTERLY Authors,

2, 74, 142, 214

o
J)! "Americans! Poem. D. H. Law­

rence, 75

-I.

)



..

292 ] INDEX

R

I

\"

O! Americans! D. H. Lawrence,
75

Old Man Who Walks With a
Cane, The~ Lawrence Olson,
240

Paradox~ Robert Dark, 36
Rhythm Sunset. George Meyer,

119 ~

Some Day. Maude E. Cole, 16
Song of the Tray Carrier. Vir-

ginia Wilhelmson, 95 ,
Sonnet· to a Misunderstood and

Much Maligned Don Quixote.
George St. Clair, 262

Spice Apple, The. Margaret
Page Hood, 158

This Is October. Evelyn Bol­
tuch, 228

Thoughts on Returning to New
Mexico. Edith Blessing, 190

To Beauty. George St. Clair, 113
Two Sonnets. Jesse Stuart, 15
Whispers. Eugenia Pope Pool, 40

.Wind' Over Nevada. Kenneth
.. Spaulding, 48

•PQol, Eugenia Pope. Whispers.
:t:.poem, 40.

:Racket. Story. Virginia Janney, 17
I Rak, Mary Kidder. Border Patrol.

(Reviewed), 263
! Rathbone, Isabel E. The Meaning
. of Spenser's Fairyland. (Re­

viewed), 55
, Regionalism in Dialectics. Marina

Wister, 45
;Relation of Moliere to Restoration

Comedy, The. (College Book Re­
view), 281

,Rhodes, Eugene Manlove. Burial
. Place in San Andres Mts.

Frontispiece, November
i Rhodes, May D. The Hired Man on

Horseback. (Reviewed), 275
Rhythm Sunset. Poem. George

Meyer, 119
Ridley, M. R. Shakespeare's Plays.

(Reviewed), 55
Rivera, Diego. FrontispiE!ce, Febru-.

ary ,
Ross, Allison. In Memoriam R. W.

and M. McC.. Poem, 158

D. H.

Old Man Who Wa~ks With a Cane,
The. Poem. taiwrence Olson, '_
240

Olson, Lawrence.: Qld Man Who
Walks With a dane, The. Poem,
240 . .

Olson, Lawrence. :Mr. Pilson En­
tertains Privatef)y. Poem, 240

.1§1 pi
Pandora. T. M. Pearce. (College

Book Review), '6~
Paradox. Poem. Robert Dark, 36
Pearce, T.. M. Book Reviews, 59,

64, 203, 206, 268, 275 .
Pearce, T. M. Folklore and Fas~

cism, 82
Pearce, T. M. (with Mabel Major

and Rebecca Smith). Southwest
Heritage. (Reviewed), .264

Pearce, T. M. Th~ Unpublished
Lady Chatterley's' Lover, 171

Personally Speaking~ Willis Jacobs,
67, 138, 209, 285 .

Peter and the Marli$. Story. Eliza­
beth Knapp, 151

Philips, Barbara E.' Book Review,
52· .

Pink Skin Strangers. Story. Eliza-
beth W. DeHuff, 229 .

Poet and Two Painters, A. (Re­
viewed), 272

Poetry:
A Better Place. Max Kaufman,

44
Balm of Nature. Alice Gill Ben­

ton, 96
Beyond the Tumult. John Dillon

Husband, 8 ','; L
Bones and Skin,~ ppal Shannon,

246 .
Credo. Glen Baker, 96
Desert Magte. ParI R. Casey,

180
Eagle in New

Lawrence, 215
Gossip, The. Glen Baker, HW
In Memoriam. All on Ross, 158
In Oregon. Alan wallow. 170
Inexplicable. He ene Mullins,

198 .
Manby's Death i Taos. Nor­

man Macleod, 8
Mr. Pilson Entert ins Privately.

Lawrence Olson 240



INDEX [ 293 -,

S ' Darkness Torn Apart. Willis J~-
Sage, Miriam. Book Review, 205 cobs, 37
Santa Fe and the Tourist. John C. Fla'Viano Buys a aift. Ellen K.

Neff, 114 Coffey, 247
Saunders, Lyle. Book Review, 66 '.\l Marriages Are Made in Heaven.
Saunders, Lyle. Smoke Talk, 121, Anna B. Cunningham, 27 I

Selected Poems of > John Gould Peter and the Martins. Elizabeth
Fletcher. (Reviewed), 268 . Knapp, 151

Shakespeare's Plays. (Reviewed) 'Pink Skin Strangers.• Elizabeth
55 ' W. De Huff, 229

Shannon, Opal. Bones and Ski,n. ..Rack~t. Virginia Janney, 17
Poem 246 .. . - Stallwn, The. Mardie Jay Bak-

Singing for Power. (Reviewed) jian, 97 -.
266 ' These Trees, This Grass. Curtis

Smith, Dane Farnsworth. Book Re- Martin, 181
views, 61, 135, 281 Throwback. George Snell, 191

Smith, Rebecca (with,Mabel Major Vision in the Sea. Ronald Cald-
and T. M. Pearce). Southwest well, 143 t,

Heritage'
l

(Reviewed), 264 Stuart, Jesse. Beyond Dark Hills
Smoke Talk, 45, 121, 257 ,(lteviewed), 127 .
Snell, George Dixon. Throwback. St

l
u
5
art, Jesse. Two Son'!Wts• Poems,

Story, 191
Some Day. Poem. Maud E. Cole, 16 . Sutton, Kathleen, You Should See
Son of Old Man Hat. (Reviewed) ShettleB, 109 .

;270 '. Swallow, Alan. In ·Oregon. Poem
Song of a Tray.Carrier. Poem. Vir- 170 - ,

ginia Wilhelmson, 95 T
Sonnet. to a Misunderstood and Tale 01 Bali, The. (Reviewed), 57

Much Maligned Don Quixote. To B,eauty. .Poem. George St.
Po~m. George St. Clair, 262 ClaIr, 113 ' ..

Sonmchsen, C. L. Book Review, 264 This Is October. 'Poem'! Evelyn
Soowthern, John. Pandora. (Re- " Boltu~h, 228 , l

viewed), 64 Thoug~~ on Returning ito .New
Southwest Heritage. (Reviewed) Mexwo. Poem. Edith 'Blessing ,

264 ' '190 ',
Spaulding, Kenneth. Wind Over Throwb~k. Story. George Snell,

Nevada. Poem, 48 191
Spencer, Robert. B"ook Review 270 These rees, This Gras's. Story.'
Spice Apple, The. Poem. Mar- Curtis Martin, 181

garet Page Hood; 158 . .Trotsky, Lebn. Frontispiece, Febru-
Squire, Sir John., The Honeysuckle ary-
an~ the Bee. (Reviewed), 59 Two Sonnets. Poems. Jesse Stuart,

Stallwn, The. Story,. Mardie Jay . 15
Bakjian, 97 U

St. Clair, George. Book Review 55 Underhill, Ruth. First Penthouse
59 " Dwellers of· America. (Re-

St. Clair, George. Sonnet to a Mis- viewed), 131 ~
understood and Much Maligned Underhill, Ruth. Sing'ing lor
Don Quixote, 262 Power. (Reviewed), 266

St. Clair, George. To Beauty. Unpublished Lady Chatterley's
Poem, 113 Lover, The. T. ~. Pearce, 171 .

Stories: V
Bless Me, Father. Hal Ellison, Vi$ion in the Sea. Story. Ronald.

159 Caldwell, 143
@

...



294 ] 'INDEX

W
Walt Whitman and he Springs of

Courage. (Review d), 203 i
Walter, ~'ul.. Book Review, 50 1
Westward H~gh, ' ow aruJ, DriJ.

(Revie ed), 52 j

Whispers. Poem. uIenia Pope
Pool, 40 ,

Wilcox, ohn. Th elatMn of
Moliere to Resto? tion Comedy.
(College Book Re .ew), .2,81

Wilhelmson, Virgin' . Song of a
Tray Cdrrier. Po m, 95

William BZake's Cir le of Destiny.
(Collegel Book Re 'ew), 136 $

Wind OVl1(r Nevad. Poem. Ken­
.neth Spit'ulding, 4

,
t Wister, Marina. Regionalism in
: Dialectics, 45

Wit and Rhetoric in the Renais­
sance. (College Book Review) ,
65

Women of the Wilderness.· (Re­
viewed), 205

Woodward, Dorothy. Book Review,
128

Woodward, Dorothy. Leon Trotsky
in Mexico, 3

Wynn, Dudley. Book Review, 283

y

You Should See Shettles. Kathleen
Sutton, 109 .


	University of New Mexico
	UNM Digital Repository
	1938

	New Mexico Quarterly, 1938, VOL. VIII INDEX
	The University of New Mexico
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1492804812.pdf.kvcxw

